

1st and Final Bill

1

Name of Work-
 Situation of Work-
 Agency by which work is executed-
 Date of Measurement-
 No. and date of agreement
 (These four lines should be repeated at the commencement
 of the measurement relating to each work)

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Repair & Maintenance of Road from Gaya - Fatehpur Road to Chamukhap via Dehra under Head 3054					
Name of work - Repair & Maintenance of road from Gaya - Kariyadpur road to Raipur Bherwa under Head 3054 - MR					
Aka No. - MR - N/21-22 Gaya/05					
Name of Agency - Kanhaiya Kumar, village - Amra, Post - Sahapur, Gaya.					
Agreement No. - ISS/MR/MBD/2021-22					
Date of Commencement - 09.11.21					
Date of Completion - 08.08.22					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Date of measurement - 06.03.22					
(1) E/W in excavation					
for found. of structure					
- - - etc					
(600 mm R.H. P.C. - 01 No)					
H.W. - $2 \times 3.90\text{m} \times 1.15\text{m} \times 1.50\text{m} = 13.46\text{m}^3$					
Below pipe - $1 \times 5.35\text{m} \times 1.13\text{m} \times 0.37\text{m} = 2.24\text{m}^3$					
					15.70 m ³
(2) Plv P.C.C. M15 at					
levelling course in					
found. - - etc					
(600 mm R.H. P.C. - 01 No)					
$2 \times 3.90\text{m} \times 1.15\text{m} \times 0.15\text{m} = 1.35\text{m}^3$					
Below pipe - $1 \times 5.31\text{m} \times 1.13\text{m} \times 0.25\text{m} = 1.50\text{m}^3$					
Less for pipe - $0.25 \times 0.7857 \times (0.83\text{m})^2 \times 5.849\text{m} = 10.79\text{m}^3$					
					2.06 m ³
(3) Plv P.C.C. M15 in					
found. - - - etc					
H.W. - $2 \times 3.60\text{m} \times 1.50 + 0.40\text{m}$					
					$\times 2.18\text{m} = 10.99\text{m}^3$
Above pipe - $2 \times 3.60\text{m} \times 0.40\text{m} \times 1.20\text{m} = 3.46\text{m}^3$					
Less for pipe - $2 \times 0.7857 \times (0.83\text{m})^2 \times 0.53\text{m} = 0.57\text{m}^3$					
					13.88 m ³
(4) Plv & laying R.C.C. pipe					
NP 3 600 mm dia - -					
- - etc					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Road marking with hot applied thermo- plastic compound — — . . . etc					
$9 \times 30.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					54.00 m^2
$1 \times 16.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					3.20 m^2
$47 \times 30.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					282.00 m^2
$1 \times 9.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					1.80 m^2
$9 \times 30.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					54.00 m^2
$1 \times 9.00 \text{ m} \times 2 \times 0.10 \text{ m} =$					1.80 m^2
$5 \times 5 \times 2.00 \text{ m} \times 0.50 \text{ m} =$					25.00 m^2
					<u>421.80 m^2</u>

(9) Plv & Fixing of typical
Informatory Sign board

— . . . etc

Logo board —	02 Nos
Maintenance board —	01 No
	03 Nos

(10) Plv & Fixing
guard stones — etc

24 Nos

(11) Planting of trees
— . . . etc

100 Nos

(12) Plv & Fixing of
retro reflectorised

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Traffic Signs -- etc					
(i) 600 mm equilateral triangle - 12 Nos					
(ii) 600 mm Circular - 02 Nos					
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm rectangular - 04 Nos					
(13) Supply & Installation of delineators -- etc					
					40 Nos
(14) P.V. & Fixing of road stud -- etc					
all comp.					266 Nos
Thanks 7.8.22 J. E.					
					(12/8/22) AD

Abstract of Cost

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/26) E/W in excavation for found of structure --- etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (2) -				15.70 m ³	✓
Limited -				15.662 m ³	✓
@ ₹ 310.73/m ³					₹ 4867.00
(2/27) Plv P.C.C M15 in open found. --- etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (2) item No. (2) -				2.06 m ³	✓
Page No. (2) item No. (3) -				13.88 m ³	✓
				15.94 m ³	✓
Limited -				15.923 m ³	✓
@ ₹ 4118.82/m ³					₹ 65584.00
(3/30) Plv & Layie R.C.C. Pipe NPS 600 mm --- etc					
Qty in de TMB					
Page No. (3) -				7.50 m	✓
@ ₹ 1145.22/m					₹ 8589.00
(4/20) Painting two coats on new surface - --- etc					
Qty in de TMB				12.48	
Page No. (3) -				18.24 m ²	
Page No. (11) -				11.31 m ²	
				129.55 m ²	

Continuation

147.12

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(iii) 600 mm x 450 mm road					
04 Nos @ 4511.03/No.					£ 18044.00
(25/15) Supply & install of delineators					
--- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (43) - 40 Nos					
@ £ 966.30/No.					£ 38652.00
(26/14) Plv & fixing of road stud					
--- etc					
Qty vide TMB					
Page No. (13) - 266 Nos					
@ £ 223.24/No.					£ 59382.00
					6831886
					£ 6826917.00
Add 12% C.S.T. (+) £					819230.00
Add 1% L.C.C. (+) £					68319.00
Add Signage fee (+) £					90248.00
					7811564.00
Less 0.05% below £					3905.00
					£ 7807658.00
					7806369.00
Thanks					
7.8.22					
J.E.					
Material Statement -					S.F. @ 10% of material
(i) Stone aggregate -					
40 mm - 7.65 m ³ @ 494.15/m ³					£ 378.00
20 mm - 3.83 m ³ @ 604.91/m ³					£ 232.00
10 mm - 1.28 m ³ @ 668.80/m ³					£ 86.00
(ii) Coarse Sand - 13.83 m ³ @ 175.80/m ³					£ 243.00

1st & Final bill Rs-7806369=

22

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>Memo of payment</u>					
SD 5% —————				390318	= 7
Income tax 1% —————				78064	=
Loss 1% —————				78064	=
Const 1% —————				78064	=
Const 4% —————				78064	=
S. Fee —————				100161	=
Royalty —————				342002	=
By Cheque Rs. 6661632 =					
Total Rs. 7806369 2					
Passed for Rs. 7806369 2 = 4					
Lakh Six thousand three					
hundred sixty nine rupees					
only ✓					
<i>16/01/2023</i> Executive Engineer R.W.D. (W) Div., Gaya <i>12/01/2023</i> <i>12/01</i>					

Continuation